

NL Handleiding: Maison Berger Navulling voor geurbrander - So Neutral - 500 ml

Producttitel

Maison Berger Navulling voor geurbrander - So Neutral - 500 ml

Inhoud van het product

- 1x Maison Berger Navulling - So Neutral - 500 ml
- Materiaal: Licht ontvlambare vloeistof

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

- Gebruik: Uitsluitend in Lampe Berger geurbranders volgens de meegeleverde instructies
- Plaatsing: Plaats de brander op een stabiele, hittebestendige ondergrond
- Voorzorgsmaatregelen: Houd uit de buurt van brandbare materialen
- Zuiveringsduur: Ongeveer 20 uur zuivering per navulling
- Opslag: Bewaar op een koele, droge plaats, buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren
- Toepassingen: Kan gemengd worden met geparfumeerde navullingen om geurintensiteit aan te passen, of gebruikt om de brander schoon te houden

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Wiekonderhoud: Knip de lont vóór elk gebruik bij tot ongeveer 5 mm om een gelijkmatige vlam en minimale roetvorming te garanderen.
- Eerste gebruik: Laat de kaars bij het eerste gebruik lang genoeg branden totdat de gehele bovenkant gesmolten is, om tunnelvorming te voorkomen.
- Was verwijderen: Verwijder eventuele wasresten van de houder met een zachte doek en warm water. Gebruik geen schurende middelen.
- Opslag: Bewaar kaarsen op een koele, droge plaats uit direct zonlicht om vervorming en verkleuring te voorkomen.
- Geur: Dek de kaars af met het deksel (indien aanwezig) wanneer deze niet in gebruik is, om de geur te bewaren.

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Brandgevaar: Laat een brandende kaars nooit zonder toezicht achter.
- Afstand houden: Houd brandende kaarsen op minimaal 10 cm afstand van brandbare materialen zoals gordijnen, papier en textiel.
- Stabiele plaatsing: Plaats kaarsen altijd op een stabiele, hittebestendige ondergrond.
- Kinderen en huisdieren: Houd brandende kaarsen buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren.
- Ventilatie: Gebruik kaarsen in een goed geventileerde ruimte om overmatige rookontwikkeling te vermijden.
- Vlam doven: Doof de kaars voordat u de ruimte verlaat of gaat slapen.
- Tochtvrij: Vermijd het branden van kaarsen in de buurt van tocht om spatten van hete was te voorkomen.

- Heet oppervlak: De houder of het glas kan tijdens en na gebruik erg heet zijn. Raak niet aan met blote handen.

Leeftijdsrestricties

Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik door volwassenen. Houd brandende kaarsen buiten het bereik van kinderen.

Instructies voor verwijdering

- Wasresten: Gooi resterende was bij het restafval.
- Houder/glas: Een glazen of keramische houder hoort bij het restafval of, indien onbeschadigd, bij het glas-/keramiekrecyclingpunt in de milieustraat.
- Verpakking: Voer de verpakking af volgens de lokale recyclingregels (karton bij oud papier, plastic bij plasticafval).

Waarschuwingen

- **P102:** Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.
- **P103:** Alvorens te gebruiken het etiket/deze instructies lezen.
- **P210:** Verwijderd houden van warmte, hete oppervlakken, vonken, open vuur en andere ontstekingsbronnen. Niet roken.
- **P220:** Van kleding en andere brandbare materialen verwijderd houden.
- **P271:** Alleen buiten of in een goed geventileerde ruimte gebruiken.

Gevaarinformatie

- **H228:** Ontvlambare vaste stof.
- **H335:** Kan irritatie van de luchtwegen veroorzaken.
- **EUH208:** Bevat geurstof(fen). Kan een allergische reactie veroorzaken.

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

EN User Manual: Maison Berger Refill for Fragrance Lamp - So Neutral - 500 ml

Product Title

Maison Berger Refill for Fragrance Lamp - So Neutral - 500 ml

Contents of the Product

- 1x Maison Berger Refill - So Neutral - 500 ml
- Material: Flammable liquid

User Instructions

- Use: Exclusively in Lampe Berger fragrance lamps according to supplied instructions
- Placement: Place the burner on a stable, heat-resistant surface
- Precautions: Keep away from flammable materials
- Purification duration: Approximately 20 hours of air purification per refill
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry place, out of reach of children and pets
- Applications: Can be mixed with fragranced refills to adjust scent intensity, or used to clean the burner

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- Wick maintenance: Trim the wick to approximately 5 mm before each use to ensure an even flame and minimal soot.
- First use: On first use, allow the candle to burn long enough for the entire top layer to melt, to prevent tunnelling.
- Wax removal: Remove any wax residue from the holder with a soft cloth and warm water. Do not use abrasive cleaners.
- Storage: Store candles in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight to prevent warping and discolouration.
- Fragrance: Cover the candle with its lid (if present) when not in use to preserve the scent.

Safety Instructions

- Fire hazard: Never leave a burning candle unattended.
- Clearance: Keep burning candles at least 10 cm away from flammable materials such as curtains, paper, and textiles.
- Stable placement: Always place candles on a stable, heat-resistant surface.
- Children and pets: Keep burning candles out of the reach of children and pets.
- Ventilation: Use candles in a well-ventilated room to avoid excessive smoke.
- Extinguish: Extinguish the candle before leaving the room or going to sleep.
- Draught-free: Avoid burning candles near draughts to prevent hot wax from spattering.
- Hot surface: The holder or glass may become very hot during and after use. Do not touch with bare hands.

Age Restrictions

This product is intended for use by adults only. Keep burning candles out of the reach of children.

Disposal Instructions

- **Wax residue:** Dispose of remaining wax with general household waste.
- **Holder/glass:** A glass or ceramic holder should be disposed of with general household waste or, if undamaged, at the appropriate glass/ceramics recycling point.
- **Packaging:** Dispose of packaging according to local recycling rules (cardboard with paper recycling, plastic with plastic waste).

Warnings

- **P102:** Keep out of reach of children.
- **P103:** Read label/these instructions before use.
- **P210:** Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flames and other ignition sources. No smoking.
- **P220:** Keep away from clothing and other combustible materials.
- **P271:** Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area.

Hazard Information

- **H228:** Flammable solid.
- **H335:** May cause respiratory irritation.
- **EUH208:** Contains fragrance substance(s). May produce an allergic reaction.

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific inquiries, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

DE Gebrauchsanleitung: Maison Berger Nachfüllung für Duftlampe - So Neutral - 500 ml

Produkttitel

Maison Berger Nachfüllung für Duftlampe - So Neutral - 500 ml

Produktinhalt

- 1x Maison Berger Nachfüllung - So Neutral - 500 ml
- Material: Leicht entzündliche Flüssigkeit

Benutzeranleitung

- Verwendung: Ausschließlich in Lampe Berger Duftlampen gemäß den mitgelieferten Anweisungen
- Platzierung: Stellen Sie den Brenner auf eine stabile, hitzebeständige Oberfläche
- Vorsichtsmaßnahmen: Von brennbaren Materialien fernhalten
- Reinigungsdauer: Etwa 20 Stunden Luftreinigung pro Nachfüllung
- Lagerung: An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, außer Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren lagern
- Anwendungen: Kann mit duftenden Nachfüllungen gemischt werden, um die Duftintensität anzupassen, oder zur Reinigung des Brenners verwendet werden

Pflege- und Reinigungshinweise

- Dochtpflege: Den Docht vor jedem Gebrauch auf etwa 5 mm kürzen, um eine gleichmäßige Flamme und minimale Rußbildung zu gewährleisten.
- Erstgebrauch: Beim ersten Gebrauch die Kerze so lange brennen lassen, bis die gesamte Oberfläche geschmolzen ist, um Tunnelbildung zu verhindern.
- Wachs Entfernung: Wachsreste aus dem Halter mit einem weichen Tuch und warmem Wasser entfernen. Keine Scheuermittel verwenden.
- Lagerung: Kerzen an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort vor direktem Sonnenlicht geschützt lagern, um Verformung und Verfärbung zu vermeiden.
- Duft: Die Kerze mit dem Deckel (falls vorhanden) abdecken, wenn sie nicht in Gebrauch ist, um den Duft zu bewahren.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Brandgefahr: Lassen Sie eine brennende Kerze niemals unbeaufsichtigt.
- Abstand halten: Halten Sie brennende Kerzen mindestens 10 cm von brennbaren Materialien wie Vorhängen, Papier und Textilien entfernt.
- Standsicherheit: Stellen Sie Kerzen stets auf eine stabile, hitzebeständige Unterlage.
- Kinder und Haustiere: Brennende Kerzen außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren.
- Belüftung: Kerzen in gut belüfteten Räumen verwenden, um übermäßige Rauchentwicklung zu vermeiden.
- Löschen: Die Kerze löschen, bevor Sie den Raum verlassen oder schlafen gehen.
- Zugfrei: Kerzen nicht in Zugluft abbrennen, um das Spritzen von heißem Wachs zu vermeiden.

- **Heiße Oberfläche:** Der Halter oder das Glas kann während und nach dem Gebrauch sehr heiß werden. Nicht mit bloßen Händen berühren.

Altersbeschränkungen

Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich für den Gebrauch durch Erwachsene bestimmt. Brennende Kerzen außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

Entsorgungshinweise

- **Wachsreste:** Restliches Wachs im Restmüll entsorgen.
- **Halter/Glas:** Ein Glas- oder Keramikhalter gehört in den Restmüll oder, wenn unbeschädigt, zum entsprechenden Recyclingpunkt für Glas/Keramik.
- **Verpackung:** Verpackung gemäß den lokalen Recyclingvorschriften entsorgen (Karton zu Altpapier, Kunststoff zu Kunststoffabfall).

Warnhinweise

- **P102:** Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
- **P103:** Vor Gebrauch Etikett/diese Anleitung lesen.
- **P210:** Von Wärme, heißen Oberflächen, Funken, offenen Flammen und anderen Zündquellen fernhalten. Nicht rauchen.
- **P220:** Von Kleidung und anderen brennbaren Materialien fernhalten.
- **P271:** Nur im Freien oder in gut belüfteten Räumen verwenden.

Gefahreninformationen

- **H228:** Entzündbarer Feststoff.
- **H335:** Kann die Atemwege reizen.
- **EUH208:** Enthält Duftstoff(e). Kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen.

Wenn Sie diese Richtlinien befolgen, sorgen Sie für eine langlebige und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

FR Manuel d'utilisation: Maison Berger Recharge pour Lampe Berger - So Neutral - 500 ml

Titre du produit

Maison Berger Recharge pour Lampe Berger - So Neutral - 500 ml

Contenu du produit

- 1x Maison Berger Recharge - So Neutral - 500 ml
- Matière: Liquide facilement inflammable

Instructions d'utilisation

- Utilisation: Exclusivement dans les Lampes Berger selon les instructions fournies
- Placement: Posez le brûleur sur une surface stable et résistant à la chaleur
- Précautions: Tenez éloigné des matériaux inflammables
- Durée de purification: Environ 20 heures de purification d'air par recharge
- Rangement: Conservez dans un endroit frais et sec, hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques
- Applications: Peut être mélangé avec des recharges parfumées pour ajuster l'intensité du parfum, ou utilisé pour nettoyer le brûleur

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

- Entretien de la mèche : Coupez la mèche à environ 5 mm avant chaque utilisation pour garantir une flamme régulière et minimiser la suie.
- Première utilisation : Lors de la première utilisation, laissez la bougie brûler suffisamment longtemps pour que toute la surface supérieure soit fondue, afin d'éviter l'effet tunnel.
- Élimination de la cire : Retirez les résidus de cire du bougeoir avec un chiffon doux et de l'eau chaude. N'utilisez pas de produits abrasifs.
- Stockage : Conservez les bougies dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil, pour éviter la déformation et la décoloration.
- Parfum : Couvrez la bougie avec son couvercle (si présent) lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée pour préserver le parfum.

Consignes de sécurité

- Risque d'incendie : Ne laissez jamais une bougie allumée sans surveillance.
- Distance de sécurité : Maintenez les bougies allumées à au moins 10 cm de tout matériau inflammable comme les rideaux, le papier et les textiles.
- Placement stable : Placez toujours les bougies sur une surface stable et résistante à la chaleur.
- Enfants et animaux : Gardez les bougies allumées hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.
- Ventilation : Utilisez les bougies dans un espace bien ventilé pour éviter une fumée excessive.
- Extinction : Éteignez la bougie avant de quitter la pièce ou d'aller dormir.

- À l'abri des courants d'air : Évitez de brûler des bougies près de courants d'air pour prévenir les projections de cire chaude.
- Surface chaude : Le bougeoir ou le verre peut devenir très chaud pendant et après utilisation. Ne pas toucher à mains nues.

Restrictions d'âge

Ce produit est destiné à un usage exclusivement adulte. Gardez les bougies allumées hors de portée des enfants.

Instructions d'élimination

- Résidus de cire : Jetez la cire restante avec les ordures ménagères résiduelles.
- Bougeoir/verre : Un bougeoir en verre ou en céramique doit être jeté avec les déchets ménagers résiduels ou, s'il est intact, déposé au point de collecte approprié pour le verre/la céramique.
- Emballage : Éliminez l'emballage conformément aux règles de recyclage locales (carton avec le papier, plastique avec les déchets plastiques).

Avertissements

- **P102:** Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- **P103:** Lire l'étiquette/ces instructions avant utilisation.
- **P210:** Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur, des surfaces chaudes, des étincelles, des flammes nues et de toute autre source d'inflammation. Ne pas fumer.
- **P220:** Tenir à l'écart des vêtements et autres matières combustibles.
- **P271:** Utiliser seulement en plein air ou dans un endroit bien ventilé.

Informations sur les dangers

- **H228:** Matière solide inflammable.
- **H335:** Peut irriter les voies respiratoires.
- **EUH208:** Contient des substance(s) parfumante(s). Peut produire une réaction allergique.

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

IT Manuale d'uso: Maison Berger Ricarica per Lampada Profumata - So Neutral - 500 ml

Titolo del prodotto

Maison Berger Ricarica per Lampada Profumata - So Neutral - 500 ml

Contenuto del prodotto

- 1x Maison Berger Ricarica - So Neutral - 500 ml
- Materiale: Liquido facilmente infiammabile

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Utilizzo: Esclusivamente in Lampe Berger secondo le istruzioni fornite
- Posizionamento: Posizionare il bruciatore su una superficie stabile e resistente al calore
- Precauzioni: Tenere lontano da materiali infiammabili
- Durata di purificazione: Circa 20 ore di purificazione dell'aria per ricarica
- Conservazione: Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto, al riparo da bambini e animali domestici
- Applicazioni: Può essere miscelato con ricariche profumate per regolare l'intensità del profumo, o utilizzato per pulire il bruciatore

Istruzioni di manutenzione e pulizia

- Manutenzione dello stoppino: Tagliare lo stoppino a circa 5 mm prima di ogni utilizzo per garantire una fiamma uniforme e ridurre al minimo la fuliggine.
- Primo utilizzo: Al primo utilizzo, lasciare bruciare la candela abbastanza a lungo da far sciogliere l'intera superficie superiore, per evitare l'effetto tunnel.
- Rimozione della cera: Rimuovere i residui di cera dal portacandele con un panno morbido e acqua calda. Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi.
- Conservazione: Conservare le candele in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce diretta del sole, per evitare deformazioni e scolorimento.
- Profumo: Coprire la candela con il coperchio (se presente) quando non è in uso per preservare la fragranza.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Rischio incendio: Non lasciare mai una candela accesa incustodita.
- Distanza di sicurezza: Tenere le candele accese ad almeno 10 cm da materiali infiammabili come tende, carta e tessuti.
- Posizionamento stabile: Posizionare sempre le candele su una superficie stabile e resistente al calore.
- Bambini e animali: Tenere le candele accese fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.
- Ventilazione: Utilizzare le candele in un ambiente ben ventilato per evitare un'eccessiva produzione di fumo.
- Spegnere: Spegnere la candela prima di lasciare la stanza o andare a dormire.
- Senza correnti d'aria: Evitare di bruciare le candele vicino a correnti d'aria per prevenire schizzi di cera

calda.

- Superficie calda: Il portacandele o il vetro possono diventare molto caldi durante e dopo l'uso. Non toccare con le mani nude.

Restrizioni di età

Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso da parte di adulti. Tenere le candele accese fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- Residui di cera: Smaltire la cera rimanente con i rifiuti domestici indifferenziati.
- Portacandele/vetro: Un portacandele in vetro o ceramica deve essere smaltito con i rifiuti indifferenziati o, se integro, presso il punto di raccolta appropriato per vetro/ceramica.
- Imballaggio: Smaltire l'imballaggio secondo le regole locali di riciclaggio (cartone con la carta, plastica con i rifiuti plastici).

Avvertenze

- **P102:** Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- **P103:** Leggere l'etichetta/queste istruzioni prima dell'uso.
- **P210:** Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, superfici calde, scintille, fiamme libere e altre sorgenti di accensione. Non fumare.
- **P220:** Tenere lontano da indumenti e altri materiali combustibili.
- **P271:** Utilizzare soltanto all'aperto o in luogo ben ventilato.

Informazioni sui pericoli

- **H228:** Solido infiammabile.
- **H335:** Può irritare le vie respiratorie.
- **EUH208:** Contiene sostanza/e profumante/i. Può provocare una reazione allergica.

Seguendo queste linee guida, garantirete prestazioni durature e ottimali del vostro prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

PL Instrukcja obsługi: Maison Berger Wkład do lampy zapachowej - So Neutral - 500 ml

Tytuł produktu

Maison Berger Wkład do lampy zapachowej - So Neutral - 500 ml

Zawartość produktu

- 1x Maison Berger Wkład - So Neutral - 500 ml
- Materiał: Łatwopalny płyn

Instrukcje użytkowania

- Użycie: Wyłącznie w lampach zapachowych Lampe Berger zgodnie z dostarczonymi instrukcjami
- Umieszczenie: Umieść palnik na stabilnej, żaroodpornej powierzchni
- Środki ostrożności: Trzymaj z dala od materiałów łatwopalnych
- Czas oczyszczania: Około 20 godzin oczyszczania powietrza na wkład
- Przechowywanie: Przechowuj w chłodnym, suchym miejscu, poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt domowych
- Zastosowania: Można mieszać z wkładami zapachowymi w celu dostosowania intensywności zapachu lub wykorzystywać do czyszczenia palnika

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Konserwacja knota: Przycinaj knot do około 5 mm przed każdym użyciem, aby zapewnić równomierny płomień i minimalne osadzanie się sadzy.
- Pierwsze użycie: Przy pierwszym użyciu pal świecę wystarczająco długo, aż cała górna warstwa się stopi, aby zapobiec efektowi tunelowania.
- Usuwanie wosku: Usuń resztki wosku z uchwytu miękką ściereczką i ciepłą wodą. Nie używaj środków ściernych.
- Przechowywanie: Przechowuj świece w chłodnym, suchym miejscu z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, aby zapobiec odkształceniu i odbarwieniu.
- Zapach: Zakrywaj świecę pokrywką (jeśli jest dostępna), gdy nie jest używana, aby zachować zapach.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Zagrożenie pożarowe: Nigdy nie pozostawiaj palącej się świecy bez nadzoru.
- Odległość: Trzymaj palące się świece w odległości co najmniej 10 cm od materiałów łatwopalnych, takich jak zasłony, papier i tkaniny.
- Stabilne ustawienie: Zawsze ustawiaj świece na stabilnym, odpornym na ciepło podłożu.
- Dzieci i zwierzęta: Trzymaj palące się świece z dala od dzieci i zwierząt domowych.
- Wentylacja: Używaj świec w dobrze wentylowanym pomieszczeniu, aby uniknąć nadmiernego dymu.
- Gaszenie: Zgaś świecę przed opuszczeniem pomieszczenia lub pójściem spać.
- Bez przeciągów: Unikaj palenia świec w pobliżu przeciągów, aby zapobiec rozbryzgiwaniu gorącego wosku.

- **Gorąca powierzchnia:** Świecznik lub szkło może być bardzo gorące podczas i po użyciu. Nie dotykać gołymi rękami.

Ograniczenia wiekowe

Ten produkt przeznaczony jest wyłącznie do użytku przez dorosłych. Trzymaj palące się świece z dala od dzieci.

Instrukcje utylizacji

- **Resztki wosku:** Wyrzucić pozostały wosk do odpadów zmieszanych.
- **Uchwyt/szkło:** Szklany lub ceramiczny uchwyt należy wyrzucić do odpadów zmieszanych lub, jeśli jest nieuszkodzony, oddać do odpowiedniego punktu recyklingu szkła/ceramiki.
- **Opakowanie:** Wyrzucić opakowanie zgodnie z lokalnymi zasadami recyklingu (tektura do makulatury, plastik do odpadów plastikowych).

Ostrzeżenia

- **P102:** Chronić przed dziećmi.
- **P103:** Przed użyciem przeczytać etykietę/niniejsze instrukcje.
- **P210:** Przechowywać z dala od źródeł ciepła, gorących powierzchni, iskiei, otwartego ognia i innych źródeł zapłonu. Nie palić tytoniu.
- **P220:** Trzymać z dala od odzieży i innych materiałów palnych.
- **P271:** Stosować wyłącznie na zewnątrz lub w dobrze wentylowanym miejscu.

Informacje o zagrożeniach

- **H228:** Łatwopalna substancja stała.
- **H335:** Może powodować podrażnienie dróg oddechowych.
- **EUH208:** Zawiera substancję/substancje zapachowe. Może powodować reakcję alergiczną.

Przestrzegając tych wytycznych, zapewnisz długotrwałe i optymalne działanie swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

ES Manual de usuario: Maison Berger Recarga para lámpara aromática - So Neutral - 500 ml

Título del producto

Maison Berger Recarga para lámpara aromática - So Neutral - 500 ml

Contenido del producto

- 1x Maison Berger Recarga - So Neutral - 500 ml
- Material: Líquido fácilmente inflamable

Instrucciones de uso

- Uso: Exclusivamente en lámparas aromáticas Lampe Berger según las instrucciones suministradas
- Ubicación: Coloque el quemador sobre una superficie estable y resistente al calor
- Precauciones: Mantenga alejado de materiales inflamables
- Duración de purificación: Aproximadamente 20 horas de purificación de aire por recarga
- Almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar fresco y seco, fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas
- Aplicaciones: Puede mezclarse con recargas perfumadas para ajustar la intensidad del aroma, o usarse para limpiar el quemador

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- Mantenimiento de la mecha: Recorte la mecha a aproximadamente 5 mm antes de cada uso para garantizar una llama uniforme y minimizar el hollín.
- Primer uso: En el primer uso, deje arder la vela el tiempo suficiente para que toda la superficie superior se derrita, para evitar el efecto túnel.
- Eliminación de cera: Retire los restos de cera del portavelas con un paño suave y agua caliente. No use limpiadores abrasivos.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde las velas en un lugar fresco y seco, alejado de la luz solar directa, para evitar deformaciones y decoloración.
- Fragancia: Cubra la vela con su tapa (si está disponible) cuando no esté en uso para preservar el aroma.

Instrucciones de seguridad

- Riesgo de incendio: Nunca deje una vela encendida sin vigilancia.
- Distancia de seguridad: Mantenga las velas encendidas a al menos 10 cm de materiales inflamables como cortinas, papel y textiles.
- Colocación estable: Coloque siempre las velas sobre una superficie estable y resistente al calor.
- Niños y mascotas: Mantenga las velas encendidas fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas.
- Ventilación: Use velas en un espacio bien ventilado para evitar el exceso de humo.
- Apagar: Apague la vela antes de abandonar la habitación o irse a dormir.
- Sin corrientes de aire: Evite encender velas cerca de corrientes de aire para prevenir salpicaduras de cera caliente.

- Superficie caliente: El portavelas o el vidrio puede estar muy caliente durante y después del uso. No tocar con las manos desnudas.

Restricciones de edad

Este producto está destinado únicamente al uso por parte de adultos. Mantenga las velas encendidas fuera del alcance de los niños.

Instrucciones de eliminación

- Restos de cera: Deseche la cera restante con los residuos domésticos generales.
- Portavelas/vidrio: Un portavelas de vidrio o cerámica debe desecharse con los residuos domésticos generales o, si está en buen estado, llevarse al punto de reciclaje adecuado para vidrio/cerámica.
- Embalaje: Deseche el embalaje según las normas de reciclaje locales (cartón con papel, plástico con residuos plásticos).

Advertencias

- **P102:** Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- **P103:** Leer la etiqueta/estas instrucciones antes de usar.
- **P210:** Mantener alejado del calor, superficies calientes, chispas, llamas abiertas y otras fuentes de ignición. No fumar.
- **P220:** Mantener alejado de ropa y otros materiales combustibles.
- **P271:** Utilizar únicamente en exteriores o en lugares bien ventilados.

Información sobre peligros

- **H228:** Sólido inflamable.
- **H335:** Puede irritar las vías respiratorias.
- **EUH208:** Contiene sustancia(s) aromática(s). Puede provocar una reacción alérgica.

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegurará un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o consultas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

sv Bruksanvisning: Maison Berger Påfyllning för doftlampa - So Neutral - 500 ml

Produkttitel

Maison Berger Påfyllning för doftlampa - So Neutral - 500 ml

Produktinnehåll

- 1x Maison Berger Påfyllning - So Neutral - 500 ml
- Material: Lättantändlig vätska

Användarinstruktioner

- Användning: Enbart i Lampe Berger doftlampor enligt bifogade instruktioner
- Placering: Placera brännaren på en stabil, värmestabil yta
- Försiktighetsåtgärder: Håll borta från brandfarliga material
- Rensningstid: Cirka 20 timmars luftrening per påfyllning
- Lagring: Förvara på en sval, torr plats, utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur
- Tillämpningar: Kan blandas med parfymerade påfyllningar för att justera doftintensiteten, eller användas för att rengöra brännaren

Underhålls- och rengöringsinstruktioner

- Vekunderhåll: Klipp veken till cirka 5 mm före varje användning för att säkerställa en jämn låga och minimalt sotfall.
- Första användning: Vid första användning, låt ljuset brinna tillräckligt länge för att hela ytan ska smälta, för att förhindra tunnelbildning.
- Ta bort vax: Avlägsna eventuella vaxrester från hållaren med en mjuk trasa och varmt vatten. Använd inte slipande rengöringsmedel.
- Förvaring: Förvara ljus på en sval, torr plats borta från direkt solljus för att förhindra deformation och missfärgning.
- Doft: Täck ljuset med locket (om sådant finns) när det inte används för att bevara doften.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Brandrisk: Lämna aldrig ett tändt ljus utan uppsikt.
- Avstånd: Håll tända ljus på minst 10 cm avstånd från brännbara material som gardiner, papper och textilier.
- Stabil placering: Placera alltid ljus på ett stabilt, värmetåligt underlag.
- Barn och husdjur: Håll tända ljus utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur.
- Ventilation: Använd ljus i ett välventilerat rum för att undvika överdriven rökutveckling.
- Släck: Släck ljuset innan du lämnar rummet eller går och lägger dig.
- Dragfritt: Undvik att bränna ljus nära drag för att förhindra att het vax stänker.
- Het yta: Ljushållaren eller glaset kan bli mycket varmt under och efter användning. Rör inte med bara händer.

Åldersbegränsningar

Denna produkt är avsedd för användning av vuxna. Håll tända ljus utom räckhåll för barn.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Vaxrester: Kasta resterande vax i restavfallet.
- Hållare/glas: En hållare av glas eller keramik ska kastas i restavfallet eller, om den är oskadad, lämnas till lämplig återvinningspunkt för glas/keramik.
- Förpackning: Kassera förpackningen enligt lokala återvinningsregler (kartong till papper, plast till plastavfall).

Varningar

- **P102:** Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn.
- **P103:** Läs etiketten/dessa instruktioner före användning.
- **P210:** Förvaras på avstånd från värme, heta ytor, gnistor, öppen eld och andra antändningskällor. Rökning förbjuden.
- **P220:** Hålls borta från kläder och andra brännbara material.
- **P271:** Används endast utomhus eller i väl ventilerade utrymmen.

Farinformation

- **H228:** Brandfarligt fast ämne.
- **H335:** Kan orsaka irritation i luftvägarna.
- **EUH208:** Innehåller doftämne(n). Kan orsaka en allergisk reaktion.

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda av din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, kontakta kundtjänst eller butiken där du köpte produkten.